W R Form No. 27 FIRS	ST INFORMATION REPORT
First Information of a c	cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Lunction PS Santal dilu Year 2022 FIR No. 70/22 Date 18 110/22 ns. 279 Sections
Section Section	is
3 a) Constal Diany Reference : Entry	nsiv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Dialy Reference . Entry	No. 719 Time 01:35 hr
b) Occurrence of Offence . Day	Date 18/18/22 Time 19:03
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	10/22 Time 0/1.35 /m G.D. No. 7/9 at the P.S.
b) Address	and Distance from P.S. 03 KM South from PS. - chandankeyse Pitch road Near Pakerizoha more sist-Purculia Beat No. IL-57. Anchil-Udaypur.
c) In case outside limit of this Police S	Station, then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name SI Subsitu	Sallhu
b) Father's / Husband's Name	hour sadhu
c) Date / Year of birth3!	Yearsd) Nationality
e) AddressSI af Santas	l'él Ps sist-pusulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/	/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	: Leed diever,
1	Md. Jasim Ansari (234) 46 Md. sameher Ansari
	46 Ned. 3am some Arcsoll
Th	of backhuridik. Maharajgarj Emps-Tundi Dist-Dhan Sad (Junkhand)
	81/ps-100001
	complainant/informant
10. Total value of proportion stolen/invol	Land Land
11 Inquest report/LD. Case No. if an	ved
12 FID Contents : (Attack assessed also et	y:x
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet The ariginal A FIR is	written complaint of the complainant which has been treated after the with.
	Swit an majhe,
13. Action taken : Since the above report	reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 279 rdc 1911411
registered the access to the second	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
investigation/transferred to 5	vestigation/directed/ISI Sanat charkabarty, Santillio take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiffice. FIR road over to the
ostriplatifation in ormant, admitted to be con	rrectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	The second secon
0(1.8%	Inspector-in-Charge Santaldin PS. DtPurulla Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Submf S. Sh. 18/10/2022	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name SAJIT RR. MAJHI
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank 31 of Santal din DB.
Complainant/informant DR-2077	
Atto	10、七个数は実践を発行します。

To, The Inspector In-Charge, Santaldih Police Station, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 712, Dtd. 17.10.2022.

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Md Jasim Ansari (23), S/O Md Samsher Ansari of Lachhuraidih, Maharajganj, PS-Tundi, Dist-Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Md Jasim Ansari (23), S/O Md Samsher Ansari of Lachhuraidih, Maharajganj, PS-Tundi, Dist-Dhanbad, Jharkhand along with seized one Lorry vehicle bearing reg. No. JH-10AC-6165 loaded with coal (21900 kg,as per challan). I beg to report that today I, SI Subrata Sadhu along with 1) C/277 Prabir Mondal, 2) C/1221Yudhisthir Kumar all of Santaldih PS were performing Naka checking duty at Paharigora more under Santaldih PS as per order of IC Santaldih PS vide Santaldih PS C.C No- 3716/22 dtd 17.10.2022 and GDE No- 712 dtd. 17.10.2022. At about 00.05 hrs, I found at Paharigora more that the above noted Lorry bearing reg. No. . JH-10AC-6165 coming from Chandankiyari side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public property and Police personnel due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life and public property.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC. I also seized the vehicle with proper seizure list in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 00.35 hrs to 00.55 hrs. His near relative was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated against Md Jasim Ansari (23), S/O Md Samsher Ansari of Lachhuraidih, Maharajganj, PS-Tundi, Dist-Dhanbad, Jharkhand.

Yours faithfully,

Sworm Schu Stof police Sontardhos Dirt Puruva, 18/10/2022

Date - 18.10.2022

Received on 18/10/22 at 01:35 hrs. and started santal dik PS. Case NO 70/12 At 18/10/22 U/S 279 FRE

> Inspector-in-charge Santeldin P.S. Dist.-Purulia